
Provincial 2Gawler Sunday, 18 February 2018

Field Sheet

NIXON'S FUNCTION CENTRE MAIDEN STAKE

TGM  400m $1045 / 400 - 155 - 115 - 95, Un 70 5:39pm
Race 1

MRichard J Pearce1 EL JERICO
MRenata A Maruszczyk2 ANOTHER CRAZY
MLeslie J Carraill3 DULCIE PALMS
MRaymond J Barkla4 KANUKA
MRenata A Maruszczyk5 MY MATE BOOFA
MTony Lagana6 WELLS TYSON
MMichaela A Pidgeon7 LONDON TRADER
MTony Lagana8 LUKE TYSON

MKevin T Bewley9 HOMETOWN LADS
MKevin T Bewley10 SHAKER BREAKER

NORTHERN SUBURBS GLASS SERVICE (N/P) STAKE

TGSE (1)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 5:59pm
Race 2

5Adam Manton1 CHEVY TRON
6Kelvin B Douglas2 WHITE NIKE
6Donald J Turner3 EASY BETTS
5Kevin T Bewley4 CITY LIMIT SIGN
5Michael E Wittholz5 STIR CRAZY
6Kim Johnstone6 ZIPPING KIM
6Karon L Blakemore7 LA ROSQUILLA
6Kevin T Bewley8 SERENDIPITY MAN

6Bozidar Stamenkovic9 SPINE SENSATION
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GAWLER DRY CLEANERS (N/P) STAKE

TGSE (2)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 6:16pm
Race 3

5Kim Johnstone1 RIPPER FAN SAM
6Steven J Brook2 MERSEY FERRY
6David A Perry3 HAYRIDE MILLS
6Anthony L Fry4 SMOKING GEM
6Raye B Kelly5 REGIS MISS
6Kevin T Bewley6 CHARLOTTE STREET
5Kiah L Hurley7 DOLCE VENTU
5Michael H Giniotis8 OVER PITCHED

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

MICHAELKRIS REAL ESTATE (N/P) STAKE

TGSE (3)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 6:32pm
Race 4

6Adrien R Chevalier1 COFFEE BOY
6Ross Panagiotou2 PHOEBE MCBAIN
6Kim Johnstone3 POLISHED JEWEL
6Ross Panagiotou4 RED FAITH
5Steven J Brook5 KIND GIRL
6Desmond D Hockley6 PORT BOY
6David Hall7 DALI'S DREAM
6Kenneth B Trowbridge8 I'M BATMAN

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

THE BUNYIP (N/P) STAKE

SE (1)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 6:51pm
Race 5

5Roger D Harris1 BIG RISK
5Simon J Gesler2 TOP NOLEN
5Tim C Richards3 HE'S A DUDE
5Kim Johnstone4 BOGAN AT HEART
5Kevin T Bewley5 LIQUID CLUB
6David Hall6 BLACK ORLOV
6Kim Johnstone7 FALCON UTE
5Tim C Richards8 COSMIC WONDER

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GREYHOUND ADOPTION PROGRAM SA (N/P) STAKE

SE (2)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 7:07pm
Race 6

5Kelvin B Douglas1 BLITZ 'EM
5Rebecca J Mcauley-Fry2 LOCERYL
5Simon J Gesler3 EXTREME WHIP
5Leslie J Bates4 SPRING COUNTRY
6Kim Johnstone5 FULL BOGAN
5Roger D Harris6 RUNKLE
5Rebecca J Mcauley-Fry7 DYNA HOGAN
6Gary C Pidgeon8 ARDOCH

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

NIXON'S FUNCTION CENTRE (N/P) STAKE

SE (3)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 7:26pm
Race 7

6Paula K Hearnden1 LONG GULLY DEL
5Michael H Giniotis2 VICTA MATT
6Gary C Pidgeon3 RUN ROSIE
5Kevin T Bewley4 AMARDA
5Kim Johnstone5 BATHURST BOGAN
5Kim Johnstone6 BLUE MURRAY
4Steven J Coates7 DESTINI WAHOO
5Yvonne B Maxwell8 TEMERITY

5Desmond D Hockley9 MAGICAL STRIKE
3Steven J Brook10 APRIL'S PEARLAH

NORTHERN SUBURBS GLASS SERVICE (N/P) STAKE

TGSE  531m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 7:42pm
Race 8

5Artemio Ieraci1 LITT UP
5Sharyn L Gray2 SPRITNEY BEERS
6Kevin T Bewley3 CHADDY WHACKER
5Raymond J Barkla4 SLIGHT GLANCE
6Wendy K Sebastyan5 BLUE TITANIUM
6Steven J Brook6 IVY MURIAL
6Jayde A Hurley7 NITRO KIST
6Donald J Turner8 WILLING

6Yvonne B Maxwell9 DYNA ARCHIE
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GAWLER DRY CLEANERS (N/P) STAKE

TGSE (4)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 8:01pm
Race 9

6Rebecca J Mcauley-Fry1 MAZAKEEN
6Adrien R Chevalier2 WILBUR LEONE
6Tim C Richards3 SKETCHY KATHY
6Douglas R Frith4 WELCOME STORM
6David A Perry5 HAYRIDE RAMPE
6Tim C Richards6 ASA DEMEO
6Elizabeth A Harley7 BIN KICKER
6Gary C Pidgeon8 CASHED UP

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

MICHAELKRIS REAL ESTATE (N/P) STAKE

TGSE (5)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 8:17pm
Race 10

6Raymond J Barkla1 WANT IT MORE
5Michael H Giniotis2 VICTA SCHADOW
6Desmond D Hockley3 TIM RIGGINS
6David Hall4 JUST CRYSTAL
6Sharyn L Gray5 MAXIMUM PIP
6Leslie J Bates6 RUSTY DREAMS
6Donald J Turner7 SECRET SOUND
6Renata A Maruszczyk8 TRIXIE WIX

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING KENNELLING TIMES : 4.15 PM – 5.00 PM

PLEASE SEE http://schedule.skyracing.com.au/ FOR RACE COVERAGE

SCRATCHINGS CLOSE AT 9.00 AM THE DAY OF THE MEETING. 
ON SUNDAY PHONE SCRATCHINGS WILL ONLY BE TAKEN ON THE 
SCRATCHINGS NUMBER AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING TIMES: 

SUNDAY 8.00 AM – 9.00 AM

SCRATCHINGS NUMBER : (08) 8243 7133
To make a scratching select 1

To listen to scratchings select 2

FIRST 4 ALL RACES
EXTRA DOUBLE RACES 3 & 4

QUADRELLA RACES 5, 6, 7 & 8
TREBLE RACES 6, 7 & 8
DOUBLE RACES 7 & 8
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MAIDEN
400 M Kanuka 3 0 45 15
400 M Dulcie Palms 10 0 540 13.5
400 M London Trader 1 0 15 12.5
400 M Luke Tyson 4 0 60 12
400 M Wells Tyson 4 0 170 12
400 M My Mate Boofa 10 0 525 12
400 M El Jerico 3 0 110 11
400 M Another Crazy 9 0 355 10.75
400 M Hometown Lads 19 0 740 10.75 RES
400 M Shaker Breaker 7 0 535 10.5 RES

400 M Mister Fusileer 7 0 140 9

1 TO 4 WINS
400 6 Trixie Wix 16 1 1340 13.75
400 6 Maximum Pip 37 1 1965 12.75
400 6 Tim Riggins 50 4 5090 12.5
400 6 Secret Sound 14 1 1175 12.25
400 6 Want It More 32 3 7010 12
400 5 Victa Schadow 40 2 2825 11.5
400 6 Just Crystal 31 1 1305 11.5
400 6 Rusty Dreams 33 2 2025 11.5
400 6 Sketchy Kathy 28 1 2025 11.25
400 6 Welcome Storm 20 1 1460 11
400 6 Cashed Up 43 2 2845 11
400 6 Wilbur Leone 18 1 1165 10.5
400 6 Bin Kicker 15 1 1330 10.5
400 6 Asa Demeo 38 3 3215 10.5
400 6 Mazakeen 51 4 4505 10.5
400 6 Hayride Rampe 67 3 4680 10.25
400 5 Kind Girl 12 2 1380 10
400 6 Red Faith 18 2 2640 10
400 6 Coffee Boy 34 3 3595 10
400 6 Phoebe Mcbain 20 3 2005 9.75
400 6 Polished Jewel 29 3 4330 9.5
400 6 I'M Batman 14 1 1490 9.5
400 6 Dali's Dream 24 2 2475 9.5
400 6 Port Boy 49 1 3070 9.5
400 5 Dolce Ventu 110 3 7235 9.5
400 6 Charlotte Street 35 3 4175 9.25
400 6 Smoking Gem 80 3 5145 9.25
400 5 Over Pitched 37 4 3495 9
400 6 Regis Miss 55 1 4320 9
400 5 Ripper Fan Sam 38 3 4010 8.75
400 6 Hayride Mills 52 2 5125 8.75
400 6 Mersey Ferry 13 1 1210 8.5
400 5 Chevy Tron 41 4 4430 8.25
400 6 Zipping Kim 17 1 1370 8.25



400 6 Easy Betts 50 1 3235 8.25
400 6 White Nike 54 3 5915 8.25
400 6 Serendipity Man 29 4 3055 8
400 6 La Rosquilla 46 3 4745 8
400 5 City Limit Sign 17 3 2360 7.5
400 5 Stir Crazy 14 4 2780 6.5
400 6 Spine Sensation 3 2 2040 4 RES

5 + WINS
400 6 Black Orlov 25 5 4160 14.25
400 5 Top Nolen 45 5 6340 9.5
400 5 He's A Dude 59 8 10765 9.25
400 5 Liquid Club 121 11 14235 9.25
400 5 Big Risk 45 8 6335 9
400 5 Cosmic Wonder 111 8 9335 9
400 5 Bogan At Heart 86 5 7695 8.5
400 6 Falcon Ute 73 6 11985 8.5
400 5 Dyna Hogan 111 10 12670 8.25
400 5 Loceryl 57 8 10155 8.25
400 6 Ardoch 48 5 5525 8
400 5 Spring Country 42 5 7500 7.75
400 5 Blitz 'em 71 8 16843 7.75
400 5 Extreme Whip 52 5 17755 7.75
400 5 Runkle 104 9 36490 7.75
400 6 Full Bogan 57 7 10220 7.75
400 5 Bathurst Bogan 70 12 12545 7.5
400 4 Destini Wahoo 108 11 28840 7.25
400 5 Victa Matt 54 6 6315 7
400 5 Blue Murray 51 5 9435 7
400 5 Amarda 76 8 9987 7
400 6 Long Gully Del 18 6 7540 6.5
400 5 Temerity 86 9 12630 6.5
400 6 Run Rosie 54 5 7035 6
400 3 April's Pearlah 59 11 10785 6 RES
400 5 Magical Strike 116 14 15845 6 RES

1 TO 4 WINS
531 5 Spritney Beers 47 3 4210 11.75
531 6 Blue Titanium 9 1 540 11.25
531 6 Nitro Kist 54 1 3425 10
531 5 Slight Glance 35 2 4295 9
531 5 Litt Up 23 4 5850 8.25
531 6 Chaddy Whacker 18 1 990 8.25
531 6 Willing 17 2 3475 7.5
531 6 Ivy Murial 31 4 4405 7.5
531 6 Dyna Archie 45 4 5165 6.5 RES


